
SPECIAL

Victoria Government Gazette
No. S 429 Monday 29 August 2022
By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009
CORRIGENDUM

Carparks for Commuters Project
In Government Gazette No. S381, dated 9 July 2021, under the Notice headed Major Transport 

Projects Facilitation Act 2009, sections 95(2)(a), Declaration of the Designated Project Area, 
the schedule from page 2 should reflect the attached maps for the project area of the Carparks for 
Commuters Project, as shown on the plans signed by the Surveyor General with references:
 LEGL./20-206 Sheets 1 to 2 (inclusive) lodged at the Central Plan Office on 20 October 2020
 LEGL./20-207 Sheets 1 to 2 (inclusive) lodged at the Central Plan Office on 20 October 2020
 LEGL./20-208 Sheets 1 to 2 (inclusive) lodged at the Central Plan Office on 20 October 2020
 LEGL./20-212 Sheets 1 to 2 (inclusive) lodged at the Central Plan Office on 15 February 2021
 LEGL./20-213 Sheets 1 to 2 (inclusive) lodged at the Central Plan Office on 27 January 2021
 LEGL./21-054 Sheet 1 lodged at the Central Plan Office on 15 February 2021
 LEGL./21-055 Sheet 1 lodged at the Central Plan Office on 15 February 2021
 LEGL./21-056 Sheets 1 to 2 (inclusive) lodged at the Central Plan Office on 2 February 2021
 LEGL./21-057 Sheet 1 lodged at the Central Plan Office on 24 January 2021 
 LEGL./21-058 Sheet 1 lodged at the Central Plan Office on 15 February 2021 
 LEGL./21-060 Sheets 1 to 4 (inclusive) lodged at the Central Plan Office on 15 February 2021
 LEGL./21-073 Sheets 1 to 2 (inclusive) lodged at the Central Plan Office on 7 May 2021
 LEGL/21-080 Sheets 1 lodged at the Central Plan Office on 26 April 2021
 LEGL/21-081 Sheets 1 to 2 (inclusive) lodged at the Central Plan Office on 27 April 2021
 LEGL/21-082 Sheets 1 of 4 (inclusive) lodged at the Central Plan Office on 27 April 2021

THE HON. LIZZIE BLANDTHORN 
Minister for Planning



2 S 429 29 August 2022 Victoria Government Gazette

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

Sc
he

du
le

 

 

SC
H

E
D

U
L

E



Victoria Government Gazette   S 429 29 August 2022 3

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



4 S 429 29 August 2022 Victoria Government Gazette

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



Victoria Government Gazette   S 429 29 August 2022 5

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



6 S 429 29 August 2022 Victoria Government Gazette

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



Victoria Government Gazette   S 429 29 August 2022 7

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



8 S 429 29 August 2022 Victoria Government Gazette

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



Victoria Government Gazette   S 429 29 August 2022 9

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



10 S 429 29 August 2022 Victoria Government Gazette

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



Victoria Government Gazette   S 429 29 August 2022 11

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



12 S 429 29 August 2022 Victoria Government Gazette

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



Victoria Government Gazette   S 429 29 August 2022 13

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



14 S 429 29 August 2022 Victoria Government Gazette

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



Victoria Government Gazette   S 429 29 August 2022 15

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



16 S 429 29 August 2022 Victoria Government Gazette

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



Victoria Government Gazette   S 429 29 August 2022 17

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



18 S 429 29 August 2022 Victoria Government Gazette

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



Victoria Government Gazette   S 429 29 August 2022 19

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



20 S 429 29 August 2022 Victoria Government Gazette

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



Victoria Government Gazette   S 429 29 August 2022 21

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



22 S 429 29 August 2022 Victoria Government Gazette

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



Victoria Government Gazette   S 429 29 August 2022 23

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



24 S 429 29 August 2022 Victoria Government Gazette

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



Victoria Government Gazette   S 429 29 August 2022 25

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



26 S 429 29 August 2022 Victoria Government Gazette

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



Victoria Government Gazette   S 429 29 August 2022 27

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



28 S 429 29 August 2022 Victoria Government Gazette

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



Victoria Government Gazette   S 429 29 August 2022 29

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 

 



30 S 429 29 August 2022 Victoria Government Gazette

 
OF

FI
CI

AL
 



Victoria Government Gazette   S 429 29 August 2022 31

This page was left blank intentionally



32 S 429 29 August 2022 Victoria Government Gazette

 Retail &  Victoria Government Gazette
 Mail Sales Ground Floor, Building 8, 

  658 Church Street,
  Richmond 3121
  DX 106 Melbourne
 Telephone (03) 8523 4601

 email  gazette@ivegroup.com.au 

Price Code B

  How To Order

The Victoria Government Gazette is published 
by IVE Group Limited with the authority of the 
Government Printer for the State of Victoria

 State of Victoria 2022
This publication is copyright. No part may be 
reproduced by any process except in accordance 
with the provisions of the Copyright Act.
Address all enquiries to the Government Printer 
for the State of Victoria  
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street 
Melbourne 3002  
Victoria Australia


